A.P.N. No.:	1220-04-514-02	7					
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00						
File No.:	1330276						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Alberta Ives							
1370 Elges A	\venue						
Gardnerville,	NV 89410						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 08/11/2021 12:59 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Alberta Ives, an unmarried woman, who acquired title as Alberta Ives, a married woman as her sole and separate property

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Alberta Ives, an unmarried woman,

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 57 of CARSON VALLEY ESTATES SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 4, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on March 22, 1972, in Book 98, Page 1, as Document No. 58312.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 6, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Alberta Ives

		1 1
State of Nevada)	
) ss	\ \
County of Washoe)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledge By: Alberta Ives	ed before me on the LOTU day of AUGUST	, 2021
Signature: WHYWE	ille Kulle	
Notary Public) EXECUTED IN TAILED	-
Keirsten Bailey My Commission Expires:	Notary Public - State of Nev. Appointment Recorded in Washoe Co. No: 05-95510-2 - Expires August 19,	5

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)				
a) 1220-04-514-027					Λ	
	b)					
	c)				\	\
	d)				1	\ \
	Type of Property:		,			<u> </u>
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	}	RECORDERS O		1 1
	c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		Page	:
	e.□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	of Recording:		
	g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner,	\ \
	☐ Other					
<u> </u>	Takal Mahasinalas Dala	a of Duna and a	& EVEN	IOT	The state of the s	
	a. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ EXEN	PI		
	o. Deed in Lied of Forecic c. Transfer Tax Value:	sure Only (value of property)	\$ EXEN	IDT		
	d. Real Property Transfe	r Tay Due	\$ 0.00			
`	a. Iteal moperty mansie	Tax Due	Φ 0.00			
4	If Exemption Claimed:			1 1		
••		ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion 3)]		
		Exemption: Transfer of tit		onize true status	of owner	ship
	•	without consideration				
5.		tage being transferred: 100	%			_
The	e undersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under pe	enalty of p	erjury, pursuant t	to NRS 3	75.060
and	d NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is corre	ect to the	best of their infor	mation a	nd belief,
		ocumentation if called upon				
		ree that disallowance of any				
		ult in a penalty of 10% of the				
to I	NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly ar	nd severa	ly liable for any a	ıddıtıonal	amount owed.
C:-	mationa / ///	anto the seal	Canadii	\d.	2 to	
ΟIÇ	nature () (0	en yne	_ Capacit	у	win	
	Alberta Ives		1	\		
Sic	nature Albert	w Augus	Capacit	لي ال	rant	Down 1
Oif	Alberta Ives		Сарасп	.y <u> </u>	ravi	<i>e-</i>
1	Albeita ives		/			
SF	LLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE) INI	FORMAT	ION
<u> </u>	(REQUIRED)	<u> </u>	/==:=	(REQUIRED		10.11
Pri	nt Name: Alberta Ives		Print Na		•	
er .	dress: 1370 94	Col Mel	Address		iaes	A/2 .
Cit	y: Arabas	ull	City:	1	Vila.	£
	ate: Nu	89410	State:	W		89410
					-	
100		UESTING RECORDING (re			<u>yer)</u>	
75.	nt Name: Stewart Title		Escrow	# 1330276		
	***************************************	ional Cir, Ste 102				
Cit	y: Reno	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89521

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED